HM5031DR Series- High input Voltage Linear Li-Ion Battery Charger
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HM5031DR Series is a complete constant
current & constant voltage linear charger for
single cell lithium-ion batteries. Its DFN package
and low external component counts make the
HM5031DR Series ideally suited for portable
applications. Furthermore, the HM5031DR Series is

For HM5031XDRN, Pin4 NC, Internal enable
HM5031DR
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
(note1)
VBAT “CE” PIN Enable Logic
MARK
(note2)
HM5031ADR                      4.2V                            High Enable                       31XXAYW
HM5031BDR                      4.3V                            High Enable                       31XXBYW
HM5031CDR                     4.35V                           High Enable                       31XXCYW
HM5031DDR                      4.4V                            High Enable                       31XXDYW
HM5031ADRN                     4.2V                                   NC                             31XXANYW
HM5031BDRN                     4.3V                                   NC                          31XXBNYW
HM5031CDRN                    4.35V                                  NC                                31XXCNYW
HM5031DDRN                     4.4V                                   NC                     31XXDNYW
Note1：In HM5031XDR、HM5031XDRN description, X may be A or B or C or D
Note2: “YW” is manufacture date code, “Y” means the year, “W” means the week
HM5031DR
PIN CONFIGURATION
Figure 2. PIN Configuration (DFN2x3-8)
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN
NUMBER
PIN
NAME PIN DESCRIPTION
1, VCC Positive Input Supply Voltage.
2 STDBY The completion of battery charging instructions side.
3 CHRG Open-Drain Charge Status Output.
4 CE
Chip enable input.
HM5031DRX’s CE is High Enable,
HM5031DRXN’s Pin4 NC： No Connection
5 GND Ground
6 NC No Connection.
7 PROG Charge Current Program, Charge Current Monitor and Shut down Pin.
8 BAT Charge Current Output.